4A.

4B.
4C.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

TITLE 29—LABOR

Labor Statistics
Women’s Bureau
Children’s Bureau [Transferred] ....
National Trade Unions [Repealed]
Vocational Rehabilitation of Per-
sons Injured in Industry [Re-
pealed or Omitted] ......ccccerverecurecane
Employment Stabilization [Omitted
or Repealed]
Federal Employment Service ...........
Apprentice Labor .........ciencnnicccnnee
Labor Disputes; Mediation and In-
junctive Relief
Jurisdiction of Courts in Matters
Affecting Employer and Em-
ployee
Labor-Management Relations ..........
Fair Labor Standards
Portal-to-Portal Pay ........cccvececvnnncnn
Disclosure of Welfare and Pension
Plans [Repealed] .....cccceervnnccscnncccnns
Labor-Management Reporting and
Disclosure Procedure ..........cccceueeee
Department of Labor ........ccceeeeccnneeee
Exemplary Rehabilitation Certifi-
cates [Repealed] .......cceevnecccnnccssnnnee
Age Discrimination in Employment
Occupational Safety and Health .....
Vocational Rehabilitation and
Other Rehabilitation Services .....
Comprehensive Employment and
Training Programs [Repealed] ....
Employee Retirement Income Se-
curity Program
Job Training Partnership [Re-
pealed, Transferred, or Omitted]
Migrant and Seasonal Agricultural
Worker Protection ...........eeeneecnne
Helen Keller National Center for
Youths and Adults Who Are Deaf-
Blind
Employee Polygraph Protection .....
Worker Adjustment and Retraining
Notification
Technology Related Assistance for
Individuals With Disabilities [Re-
pealed]
Displaced Homemakers Self-Suffi-
ciency Assistance [Repealed] .......
National Center for the Workplace
[Repealed]
Women in Apprenticeship and
Nontraditional Occupations .........
Family and Medical Leave ................
Workers Technology Skill Develop-
ment
Workforce Investment Systems
[Repealed, Transferred, or Omit-
ted]

Page 1

Sec.

11
18
21
31
48
49
50
51
101
141
201
251
301

401
551

601
621
651
701
801
1001
1501
1801
1901
2001

2101

2201
2301
2401

2501
2601

2701

2801

Chap. Sec.
31. Assistive Technology for Individ-
uals With Disabilities .....c.ccceeresnee 3001
32. Workforce Innovation and Oppor-
tunity 3101

CHAPTER 1—LABOR STATISTICS
SUBCHAPTER I—BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

Sec.
Design and duties of bureau generally.

2. Collection, collation, and reports of labor sta-
tistics.

2a. Omitted.

2b. Studies of productivity and labor costs in in-
dustries.

3. Commissioner; appointment and tenure of of-

fice; compensation.

4. Duties of Commigssioner in general.

5. Bulletin as to labor conditions.

6. Annual and special reports to President and
Congress.

7. Repealed.

8. Unemployment data relating to Americans of
Spanish origin or descent.

SUBCHAPTER II—SPECIAL STATISTICS

9. Authorization of special studies, compila-
tions, and transcripts on request; cost.

9a. Credit of receipts.

9b. Rules and regulations.

SUBCHAPTER I—BUREAU OF LABOR

STATISTICS
§ 1. Design and duties of bureau generally

The general design and duties of the Bureau of
Labor Statistics shall be to acquire and diffuse
among the people of the United States useful in-
formation on subjects connected with labor, in
the most general and comprehensive sense of
that word, and especially upon its relation to
capital, the hours of labor, the earnings of labor-
ing men and women, and the means of promot-
ing their material, social, intellectual, and
moral prosperity.

(June 13, 1888, ch. 389, §1, 25 Stat. 182; Feb. 14,
1903, ch. 552, §4, 32 Stat. 826; Mar. 18, 1904, ch. 716,
33 Stat. 136; Mar. 4, 1913, ch. 141, §3, 37 Stat. 737.)

CODIFICATION

Act June 27, 1884, created Bureau of Labor in Depart-
ment of the Interior.

Section 1 of act June 13, 1888, created Department of
Labor and outlined its general design and duties, and
section 9 of that act transferred Bureau of Labor to De-
partment of Liabor.

Act Feb. 14, 1903, placed Department of Labor under
jurisdiction and made it a part of Department of Com-
merce and Labor.

Act Mar. 18, 1904, changed name of Department of
Labor to Bureau of Labor in Department of Commerce
and Labor.



		Superintendent of Documents
	2019-12-11T10:41:22-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




