TITLE 29—LABOR

Chap.		Sec.	Chap.	Sec.
1.	Labor Statistics	1	31.	Assistive Technology for Individ-
2. 2A.	Women's BureauChildren's Bureau [Transferred]	11 18		uals With Disabilities 3001
2A. 3.	National Trade Unions [Repealed]	21	32.	Workforce Innovation and Oppor-
3. 4.	Vocational Rehabilitation of Per-	21		tunity 3101
	sons Injured in Industry [Re-			CHAPTER 1—LABOR STATISTICS
	pealed or Omitted]	31	SUB	CHAPTER I—BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS
4A.	Employment Stabilization [Omitted		Sec.	
4D	or Repealed]	48	1.	Design and duties of bureau generally.
4B.	Federal Employment Service	49	2.	Collection, collation, and reports of labor sta-
4C. 5.	Apprentice LaborLabor Disputes; Mediation and In-	50		tistics.
.	junctive Relief	51	2a. 2b.	Omitted. Studies of productivity and labor costs in in-
6.	Jurisdiction of Courts in Matters	01	40.	dustries.
	Affecting Employer and Em-		3.	Commissioner; appointment and tenure of of-
	ployee	101		fice; compensation.
7.	Labor-Management Relations	141	4.	Duties of Commissioner in general.
8.	Fair Labor Standards	201	5. 6.	Bulletin as to labor conditions. Annual and special reports to President and
9.	Portal-to-Portal Pay	251	0.	Congress.
10.	Disclosure of Welfare and Pension		7.	Repealed.
	Plans [Repealed]	301	8.	Unemployment data relating to Americans of
11.	Labor-Management Reporting and	401		Spanish origin or descent.
12.	Disclosure Procedure Department of Labor	401 551		SUBCHAPTER II—SPECIAL STATISTICS
12. 13.	Exemplary Rehabilitation Certifi-	991	9.	Authorization of special studies, compila-
10.	cates [Repealed]	601		tions, and transcripts on request; cost.
14.	Age Discrimination in Employment	621	9a.	Credit of receipts.
15.	Occupational Safety and Health	651	9b.	Rules and regulations.
16.	Vocational Rehabilitation and			SUBCHAPTER I—BUREAU OF LABOR
	Other Rehabilitation Services	701		STATISTICS
17.	Comprehensive Employment and		6 1 T	
10	Training Programs [Repealed]	801	8 I. L	esign and duties of bureau generally
18.	Employee Retirement Income Se-	1001	Th	e general design and duties of the Bureau of
19.	Job Training Partnership [Re-	1001	Labo	or Statistics shall be to acquire and diffuse
10.	pealed, Transferred, or Omitted]	1501		ng the people of the United States useful in-
20.	Migrant and Seasonal Agricultural	1001		ation on subjects connected with labor, in
	Worker Protection	1801		most general and comprehensive sense of
21.	Helen Keller National Center for			word, and especially upon its relation to
	Youths and Adults Who Are Deaf-			tal, the hours of labor, the earnings of labor-
	Blind	1901	_	nen and women, and the means of promot-
22.	Employee Polygraph Protection	2001	_	their material, social, intellectual, and
23.	Worker Adjustment and Retraining	0101		al prosperity.
24.	Notification Technology Related Assistance for	2101		e 13, 1888, ch. 389, §1, 25 Stat. 182; Feb. 14,
44.	Individuals With Disabilities [Re-			ch. 552, §4, 32 Stat. 826; Mar. 18, 1904, ch. 716,
	pealed]	2201	33 St	sat. 136; Mar. 4, 1913, ch. 141, §3, 37 Stat. 737.)
25.	Displaced Homemakers Self-Suffi-	2201		CODIFICATION
	ciency Assistance [Repealed]	2301	Act	June 27, 1884, created Bureau of Labor in Depart-
26.	National Center for the Workplace			of the Interior.
	[Repealed]	2401		tion 1 of act June 13, 1888, created Department of
27.	Women in Apprenticeship and			r and outlined its general design and duties, and
	Nontraditional Occupations	2501		on 9 of that act transferred Bureau of Labor to De- nent of Labor.
28.	Family and Medical Leave	2601		Feb. 14, 1903, placed Department of Labor under
29.	Workers Technology Skill Develop-	0701		liction and made it a part of Department of Com-
30.	Workforce Investment Systems	2701		e and Labor.
JU.	Workforce Investment Systems [Repealed, Transferred, or Omit-			Mar. 18, 1904, changed name of Department of
	ted]	2801		r to Bureau of Labor in Department of Commerce abor.
	~~~1 ·············		wiiu L	